

media group

Sold To: COUNTY OF LAKE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT - CU00407714 500 W Winchester Rd, Ste 101 Libertyville,IL 60048-1371

Bill To: COUNTY OF LAKE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT - CU00407714 500 W Winchester Rd, Ste 101 Libertyville,IL 60048-1371

Certificate of Publication:

Order Number: 7697339

Purchase Order:

State of Illinois - Lake

Chicago Tribune Media Group does hereby certify that it is the publisher of the Lake County News-Sun. The Lake County News-Sun is a secular newspaper, has been continuously published Daily for more than fifty (50) weeks prior to the first publication of the attached notice, is published in the City of Waukegan, Township of Waukegan, State of Illinois, is of general circulation throughout that county and surrounding area, and is a newspaper as defined by 715 IL CS 5/5.

This is to certify that a notice, a true copy of which is attached, was published 1 time(s) in the Lake County News-Sun, namely one time per week or on 1 successive weeks. The first publication of the notice was made in the newspaper, dated and published on 9/16/2024, and the last publication of the notice was made in the newspaper dated and published on 9/16/2024.

This notice was also placed on a statewide public notice website as required by 715 ILCS 5/2. 1.

PUBLICATION DATES: Sep 16, 2024.

Lake County News-Sun

In witness, an authorized agent of The Chicago Tribune Media Group has signed this certificate executed in Chicago, Illinois on this

17th Day of September, 2024, by

Chicago Tribune Media Group

Jeremy Gates

CHICAGO TRIBUNE

media group

Public Hearing Notice
Lake County Community
Development
Lake County Community Development (LCCD) has prepared an application for financial assistance to assist eligible landlords/property owners with replacement of partial or total HVAC systems in low-to-moderate (LMI) income qualified rental units. All associated project information is available for viewing at the LCCD Offices 500 W. Winchester Rd. Libertyville, IL 60048. Application information is also available on the LCCD 60048. Application Information is also available on the LCCD web site https://www.lakecountyil.gov/1907/Applications The application shall be submitted to the Illinois Department of Commerce & Economic Opportunity (DCEO). A public hearing to discuss the application will be held at:

September 24th, 2024, at 8:30 AM 18 N. County Street, Wauke-gan, IL 60085 10th Floor Assembly Room Remote attendance is avail-able via Zoom registration is required via this link: https:// lakecounty.legistar.com/Cal-endar.aspx endar.aspx

An important part of the process is citizen participation and input. The Public Comment period for The Public Comment period for the application opens on Sep-tember 16th, 2024, and shall close at the conclusion of the September 24th Public Hear-ing, All interested parties are invited and urged to attend. All comments and questions will be considered. Persons in need of special arrangements (transof special arrangements (trans-lator, specific disabilities, etc.) should contact staff prior to the meeting date at 847.377.2475.

Both in-person and written pubic comments are welcomed and encouraged. Written public comments received by the con-clusion of the Public Hearing on September 24th, 2024, will be read at the appropriate time in the agenda.

All comments received will be included in the meeting minutes regardless of whether they are read aloud at the meeting. Public comments shall be emailed to communitydevelopments. lakecountyil gov with the follow-ing information:

• Subject tittle: Health and Com-munity Services Committee

Name

Organization
 Topic: CDBG-CV2 Healthy Houses Application

Written comments may be directed to the Lake County Department of Planning Build-ing and Development - Coming and Development – Com-munity Development, 500 W. Winchester Road, Libertyville, IL 60048.

Questions, comments, and re-

Chicago Tribune - chicagotribune.com 160 N Stetson Avenue, Chicago, IL 60601 (312) 222-2222 - Fax: (312) 222-4014

CHICAGO TRIBUNE

media group

quests for information related to Public Hearings may also be submitted to Housing & Community Development Commission staff by calling 847.377.2475, emailing communitydevelopment@lakecountyil.gov or by writing to Lake County Department of Planning Building and Development — Community Development, 500 W. Winchester Road, Libertyville, IL 60048.

9/16/2024 7697339